UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

ROCHESTER
In Re. The Diocese of Rochester 8 Case No. 19-20905
8
8
Debtor(s) 8
[] Jointly Administered
Monthly Operating Report Chapter 11
Reporting Period Ended: 10/31/2023 Petition Date: 09/12/2019
Months Pending: 50 Industry Classification:| 8 | 1 | 3 | 1|
Reporting Method: Accrual Basis (¢ Cash Basis
Debtor's Full-Time Employees (current): 60
Debtor's Full-Time Employees (as of date of order for relief): 89

Supporting Documentation (check all that are attached):

(For jointly administered debtors, any required schedules must be provided on a non-consolidated basis for each debtor)

Statement of cash receipts and disbursements

X Balance sheet containing the summary and detail of the assets, liabilities and equity (net worth) or deficit
Statement of operations (profit or loss statement)

X Accounts receivable aging

Postpetition liabilities aging

Statement of capital assets

X Schedule of payments to professionals

Schedule of payments to insiders

X All bank statements and bank reconciliations for the reporting period

] Description of the assets sold or transferred and the terms of the sale or transfer

/s/ Sara C. Temes
Signature of Responsible Party

11/30/2023
Date

Sara C. Temes

Printed Name of Responsible Party

Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC
One Lincoln Center
Syracuse, NY 13202

ddress

STATEMENT: This Periodic Report is associated with an open bankruptcy case; therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act exemption 5 C.F.R.

§ 1320.4(a)(2) applies.
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Debtor's Name The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Part 1: Cash Receipts and Disbursements Current Month Cumulative

a. Cash balance beginning of month $7,025,038

b. Total receipts (net of transfers between accounts) $3,322,421 $79,594,204
c. Total disbursements (net of transfers between accounts) $1,817,695 $72,535,303
d. Cash balance end of month (a+b-c) $8,529,764

e. Disbursements made by third party for the benefit of the estate $0| $0
f.  Total disbursements for quarterly fee calculation (c+e) $1,817,695 $72,535,303
Part 2: Asset and Liability Status Current Month

(Not generally applicable to Individual Debtors. See Instructions.)

a.  Accounts receivable (total net of allowance) $622,554

b.  Accounts receivable over 90 days outstanding (net of allowance) $0

c. Inventory (Book (T Market (° Other (o (attach explanation)) $0

d Total current assets $79,304,656

e. Total assets $79,927,210

f.  Postpetition payables (excluding taxes) $9,855,291

g. Postpetition payables past due (excluding taxes) $0

h. Postpetition taxes payable $0

i. Postpetition taxes past due $0

j.  Total postpetition debt (f+h) $9,855,291

k. Prepetition secured debt $0

I.  Prepetition priority debt $0

m. Prepetition unsecured debt $90,678

n. Total liabilities (debt) (j+k+I+m) $9,945,969

0. Ending equity/net worth (e-n) $69,981,241

Part 3: Assets Sold or Transferred Current Month Cumulative

a. Total cash sales price for assets sold/transferred outside the ordinary

course of business $0 $0
b. Total payments to third parties incident to assets being sold/transferred
outside the ordinary course of business $0 $0
c. Net cash proceeds from assets sold/transferred outside the ordinary
course of business (a-b) $0 $0
Part 4: Income Statement (Statement of Operations) Current Month Cumulative
(Not generally applicable to Individual Debtors. See Instructions.)
a. Gross income/sales (net of returns and allowances) $2,747,236
b. Cost of goods sold (inclusive of depreciation, if applicable) $0
c. Gross profit (a-b) $2,747,236
d. Selling expenses $0
e. General and administrative expenses $0
f.  Other expenses $1,804,684
g. Depreciation and/or amortization (not included in 4b) $11,368
h. Interest $0
i. Taxes (local, state, and federal) $0
j-  Reorganization items $0
k. Profit (loss) $1,816,052 $14,815,409

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021) Description: Main Dacument , Page 2 of 12



Debtor's Name

The Diocese of Rochester

Case No. 19-20905

Part 5: Professional Fees and Expenses

Approved Approved Paid Current Paid
Current Month | Cumulative Month Cumulative

a. Debtor's professional fees & expenses (bankruptcy) Aggregate Total $83,754| $11,862,182 $86,451| $12,343,884

Itemized Breakdown by Firm

Firm Name Role

i Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl & JonegOther $0 $2,786,522 $0| $2,786,522

i Harris Beach PLLC Local Counsel $0 $1,567,920 $0[ $1,567,920

iii Bond, Schoeneck & King Lead Counsel $55,504 $4,511,883 $55,504|  $4,511,883

iv Blank Rome LLP Special Counsel $17,637 $1,002,089 $17,637 $1,002,089

v Stretto Other $0 $0 $1,577 $357,133

Vi Nixon, Peabody LLP Local Counsel $0 $13,164 $0 $13,164

vii  |Adams LeClair LLP Other $0 $32,545 $0 $32,545

viii |TSG Reporting Other $0 $986 $0 $986

ix Media Connections Other $0 $11,558 $0 $11,558

X Burns, Bowen, Bair Other $10,613 $1,062,220 $10,613| $1,062,161

Xi Berkeley Research Group Other $0 $136,278 $0 $136,278

xii  [Stout Risius Ross LLC (The ClaOther $0 $598,978 $0 $598,978

xiii  |Gnarus Other $0 $131,543 $0 $131,543

xiv  |Van Osselear Dispute ResolutigOther $0 $0 $1,120 $124,628

xv  |Gellert Scali Busenkell & BrowOther $0 $6,496 $0 $6,496

XVi

Xvii

Xviii

Xix

XX

XXi

XXii

xxiii

XXiv

XXV

XXVi

XXVii

XXViii

XXiX

XXX

XXXi

XXXii

XXXiil

XXXIV

XXXV

XXXVi
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Debtor's Name The Diocese of Rochester

Case No. 19-20905

XXXVi

XXXVi

XXXiX

x|

xli

xlii

xliii

xliv

Xlv

xlvi

xlvii

xlviii

xlix

liv

Iv

Ivi

Ivii

Iviii

lix

IX

IXi

Ixii

Ixiii

IXiv

Ixv

Ixvi

Ixvii

Ixviii

IXix

Ixx

Ixxi

Ixxii

Ixxiii

IXxiv

IXxv

Ixxvi

IXxvii

IXxvii
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Debtor's Name The Diocese of Rochester

Case No. 19-20905

Ixxix

IXxx

IXxXi

IXxxii

IXxxii

IXXXi

IXxxv

IXXXV

XXXV

IXXXV

IXXXiX

XC

Xci

Xcii

Xciii

XCiv

Xcv

XCVi

XCVii

Xcviii

XCiX

C

ci

Approved
Current Month

Approved
Cumulative

Paid Current
Month

Paid
Cumulative

b. Debtor's professional fees & expenses (nonbankruptcy) Aggregate Total

$0

$166,755

$0

$169,696

Itemized Breakdown by Firm

Firm Name Role

i Bonadio & Co LLP Financial Professional

$0

$140,200

$0

$140,200

i Bond, Schoeneck & King Other

$0

$26,555

$0

$26,555

iii Harris Beach PLLC Other

$0

$0

$0

$2,940

Vi

vii

viii

iX

X

xi

xii

Xiii

Xiv
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Debtor's Name The Diocese of Rochester

Case No. 19-20905

XV

XVi
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XViii

XiX
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xXii
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XXiV

XXV

XXVi

XXVii

XXViii

XXiX

XXX

XXXI

XXXii

XXXiii

XXXIV

XXXV

XXXVi

XXXVi

XXXVi

XXXIX
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xlii

xliii
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Ivi

UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021)

Case 2-19-20905-PRW,” Dot 2340, Filed 11730723, Entered 1

Description: Main Dacument , Page 6 of 12

o
N

130123174




Debtor's Name The Diocese of Rochester

Case No. 19-20905

Ivii

Iviii

lix

Ix

IXi

Ixii

Ixiii

IXiv

Ixv

IXvi

IXvii

IXviii

IXix

Ixx

Ixxi

Ixxii

Ixxiii

Ixxiv

Ixxv

IXxvi

IXxvii

Ixxvii

IXXix

IXxx

Ixxxi

IXxxii

IXxxii

IXXXiV

IXxxv

IXxxv

IXxxv

IXxxv

IXXXiX

XC

XCi

Xcii
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XCV
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Debtor's Name The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

XCiX

C

C. All professional fees and expenses (debtor & committees) $83,754| $12,028,937 $86,451| $12,513,580

Part 6: Postpetition Taxes Current Month Cumulative

a. Postpetition income taxes accrued (local, state, and federal) $0 $0
b. Postpetition income taxes paid (local, state, and federal) $0 $0
c. Postpetition employer payroll taxes accrued $0 $0
d. Postpetition employer payroll taxes paid $19,851 $1,093,100
e. Postpetition property taxes paid $0 $18,409
f.  Postpetition other taxes accrued (local, state, and federal) $0 $0
g. Postpetition other taxes paid (local, state, and federal) $0 $0

Part 7: Questionnaire - During this reporting period:

a. Were any payments made on prepetition debt? (if yes, see Instructions) Yes ' No (¢
b. Were any payments made outside the ordinary course of business Yes(C No (e
without court approval? (if yes, see Instructions)
c.  Were any payments made to or on behalf of insiders? Yes(® No (C
d. Areyou current on postpetition tax return filings? Yes (¢ No (C
e. Areyou current on postpetition estimated tax payments? Yes (¢ No (C
f.  Were all trust fund taxes remitted on a current basis? Yes (¢ No (C
g. Was there any postpetition borrowing, other than trade credit? Yes C  No(e
(if yes, see Instructions)
h.  Were all payments made to or on behalf of professionals approved by Yes(®@ No(C NAC
the court?
i. Do you have: Worker's compensation insurance? Yes(® No (C
If yes, are your premiums current? Yes (¢ No (" N/A C (if no, see Instructions)
Casualty/property insurance? Yes(® No (C
If yes, are your premiums current? Yes (¢ No (' N/A C (if no, see Instructions)
General liability insurance? Yes(e¢ No (C
If yes, are your premiums current? Yes(® No (C N/A C (if no, see Instructions)
j. Has a plan of reorganization been filed with the court? Yes(®¢ No (C
k. Has a disclosure statement been filed with the court? Yes(®¢ No (C
I.  Areyou current with quarterly U.S. Trustee fees as Yes(®¢ No (C

set forth under 28 U.S.C. § 1930?

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021) Description: Main Dacument , Page 8 of 12



Debtor's Name The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Part 8: Individual Chapter 11 Debtors (Only)

a. Gross income (receipts) from salary and wages $0
b. Gross income (receipts) from self-employment $0
c.  Gross income from all other sources $0
d. Total income in the reporting period (a+b+c) $0
e. Payroll deductions $0
f.  Self-employment related expenses $0
g. Living expenses $0
h.  All other expenses $0
i.  Total expenses in the reporting period (e+f+g+h) $0
j.  Difference between total income and total expenses (d-i) $0
k. List the total amount of all postpetition debts that are past due $0
I.  Are you required to pay any Domestic Support Obligations as defined by 11 Yes (" No (&
U.S.C § 101(14A)?
m. If yes, have you made all Domestic Support Obligation payments? Yes(C No C N/A (e

Privacy Act Statement
28 U.S.C. § 589 authorizes the collection of this information, and provision of this information is mandatory under 11 U.S.C.
8§ 704, 1106, and 1107. The United States Trustee will use this information to calculate statutory fee assessments under 28
U.S.C. 8 1930(a)(6). The United States Trustee will also use this information to evaluate a chapter 11 debtor's progress
through the bankruptcy system, including the likelihood of a plan of reorganization being confirmed and whether the case is
being prosecuted in good faith. This information may be disclosed to a bankruptcy trustee or examiner when the information
is needed to perform the trustee's or examiner's duties or to the appropriate federal, state, local, regulatory, tribal, or foreign
law enforcement agency when the information indicates a violation or potential violation of law. Other disclosures may be
made for routine purposes. For a discussion of the types of routine disclosures that may be made, you may consult the
Executive Office for United States Trustee's systems of records notice, UST-001, "Bankruptcy Case Files and Associated
Records." See 71 Fed. Reg. 59,818 et seq. (Oct. 11, 2006). A copy of the notice may be obtained at the following link: http://
www.justice.gov/ust/eo/rules_regulations/index.htm. Failure to provide this information could result in the dismissal or
conversion of your bankruptcy case or other action by the United States Trustee. 11 U.S.C. § 1112(b)(4)(F).

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Monthly Operating Report and its supporting
documentation are true and correct and that | have been authorized to sign this report on behalf of the
estate.

/sl Lisa Passero Lisa Passero

Signature of Responsible Party Printed Name of Responsible Party
CFO 11/30/2023

Title Date

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
UST Form 11-MOR (12/01/2021) Description: Main Dacument , Page 9 of 12
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In re The Diocese of Rochester 19-20905
Debtor 10/1/23 - 10/31/23

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

BANK ACCOUNTS

g [ Towkms [ IR R
* TOMPKINS - SBANK. | s v . B ‘ MONTH ACTUAL
: Vo) BANKS | CHARITABLE | : : TOMPKINS . §'(TOTAL OF ALL
ol i o L L romeriNg BANK | coLLATERAL | GiFT ANNUITY | CHASEBANK | | kEY BANK .| BANKSPOF: 1. “ACCOUNTS):
ACCOUNTNUMBER (LAST#4) - " s CHECKING 5445 | " /6122, 9269, | - 6645 9944 7750 ; e
CASH BEGINNING_OF MONTH $ 5489747 |$ 501,677 |8 -13 -13 |5 1,033,614|3 7,025,038
CASH_SALES $ 5 E B E -Is -Is -1 HE -
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - PREPETITION |$ 15 BE B E BE - 1 E -
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - POSTPETITION | § 1,705,069 | 'S -1 BE -Is B E -|'$ 1,705,069
LOANS AND ADVANCES $ 3 E s B E -|3 -13 -5 -
SALE OF ASSETS $ 2 E -Is A E B E -I8 -1 -
OTHER (ATTACH _LIST) $_1810716 |$ 22 |§ 52358 -Is )3 78044 |3 1894017
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS) $ B E -13 5164729 |8 2307}s - I8 167.036
TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 3515785 |8 2§ 5235]$ 164729 ]S 23075 78,044 |5 3,766,122
DISBURSEMENTS ' S = I T Xy T
NET PAYROLL $_ 212,798 |3 -Is -3 -13 -I$ 5212798
PAYROLL TAXES $ 83587 |8 15 15 -I3 -1 |5 83587
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES $ 2 E -1s 13 -Is -Is -1s -
INVENTORY PURCHASES $ -1s 1 E 13 -I$ -18 -1 -
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES $ B E BE -3 IS -1$ -1s -
INSURANCE $ -18 -13 -1$ -3 -4 -13 -
ADMINISTRATIVE $ 2 E -Is AE BE -1 3B -
SELLING $ -18 -18 -13 -13 -13 -13 -
OTHER (ATTACH _LIST) $_1313,730 |$ 3 P O B 23071 - |5 1,399,550
PASSTHROUGH DISBURSEMENTS $__ 132,580 |§ 1s B -18 - |S_ 144.085]S 276,665
TRANSFERS TO INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS | § -Is -Is B -Is -1 2 E -
TRANSFERS (70 DIP ACCTS) $_ 167,036 |$ B E -3 -Is -5 |5 167,036
PROFESSIONAL FEES $ B E -Is |5 864513 -Is -5 86451
US.TRUSTEE_QUARTERLY FEES $__ 35300 |8 18 BE -3 -Is 535309
COURT COSTS $ -13 -13 -13 -13 -13 -13 -
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS S 1,945,040 [§ 18 5235 |8 164729 [$ 2307|$_ 144,085 | $_2261,396
NET CASH FLOW $ 1,570,745 |$ 2[5 -Ts -Is I3 (66,04D)|$ 1,504,726
(RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS)
CASH _ END OF MONTH $ 7.060492 |§ 501,699 |'$ BE -1 ]S 967.573|$ 8,529,764

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED
DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES: (FROM CURRENT MONTH ACTUAL COLUMN)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 2,261,396
LESS: TRANSFERS TO OTHER DEBTOR IN POSSESSION{ $ (167,036)
LESS: PASSTHROUGH DISBURSEMENTS 3 (276,665)
LESS: TRANSFERS TO INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS $ -

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. $ 1,817,695

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 1 of 56




In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905
Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
DETAIL OF OTHER RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT MONTH
ggxsmﬁ% TOMPKINS BANK ACT‘(J)‘;LAL“E“L
TOMPKINS BANK | TOMPKINS BANK ANNUITY CHASEBANK | KEYBANK SPOF e )
CHECKING 5445 |COLLATERAL 6122 9269 6645 9944 7750
TRANSFERS TO/FROM DIP ACCOUNTS
Transfers from DIP Accounts $ - S - 8 - $164729 S 2307 $ - $ 167,036
Transfers to DIP Accounts $  (167,036) $ - $ - 8 - 8 - 3 - $ (167,036)
Net transfers $  (167,036) $ -3 - $164729 § 2307 $ - 8 -
CASH RECEIPTS
Catholic Ministries Appeal Contributions $ 1,698,753 $ 1,698,753
Chaplaincy Services $ 5,381 $ 5,381
Insurance Premiums S 665 S 665
Insurance Recoveries $ - S -
Interest and Dividends $ -8 22 $ 71 $ 93
Payroll and Benefit Reimbursements $ 23,871 N 23,871
Program Fees S 5,788 N 5,788
Receipts Due to Others S 9,563 N 9,563
Refunds and Reimbursements S 1,099 S 1,099
Rental Income S 3,717 S 3711
Restricted Donations $ 28,941 N 28,941
Restricted Second Collections N 32,938 N 77973 $ 110911
Transfer from Investment Account N - N 5,235 $ 5,235
Trust Income $ - S -
Unrestricted Donations S - S -
Total Cash Receipts $ 1,810,716 $ 22 3 5235 § - S -8 78,044 S 1,894,017
CASH DISBURSEMENTS
Advertising, Marketing & PR N 1,159 S 1,159
Assesments S - N -
Banking and Merchant Fees S 5,781 S 5,781
Capital Expenditures N - N -
Catholic Ministries Appeal Funding Distributions N 79,584 N 79,584
Charitable Gift Annuity Distributions S - $ 5,235 N 5,235
Clergy Housing and Meals 3 3,925 $ 3,925
Clergy Service Reimbursements S 20,857 N 20,857
Conferences and Professional Development S 4,246 S 4,246
Diaconate Tuition $ - $ -
Dues, Subscriptions and Books $ 1,704 N 1,704
Employee Benefits $ 155,491 $ 155491
Insurance Premiums, Broker, TPA & Archival Fees $ 547,941 S 547,941
Maintenance and Repairs S 25,398 N 25,398
Mileage, Travel, Food, Meals $ 16,066 $ 16,066
Other Professional Services $ 1,342 $ 1,342
Other Taxes $ - $ -
Payroll and Benefits Reimbursements S - S -
Printing And Postage N 25,247 $ 25,247
Program Expenses S 18,688 $ 18,688
PSIP Claim Payments S - S 78278 § 2,307 $ 80,585
Quarterly Pension Contributions S 117,630 $ 117,630
Quarterly Unemployment Charges $ 22,223 S 22,223
Refunds-Misc $ - N -
Restricted Grants S - S -
Scholarships/Financial Aid S - S -
Seminarian Program Expenses $ 97,494 $ 97,494
Subsidy to Parish Schools S 127,500 S 127,500
Supplies S 2,744 $ 2,744
Technology Expenses S 16,229 $ 16,229
Temporary Help S 11,608 $ 11,608
Utilities, Telephone & Internet S 10,873 S 10,873
Total Cash Disbursements $ 1,313,730 S - S 5235 S 78278 S 2307 § - $ 1,399,550
Refund of Overpayments (A) N - S -
Restricted Donor Gifts To Others (A) N 9,563 S 9,563
Restricted Second Collection Distributions (A) S 123,017 S - 8§ 123,017
Payments on Behalf of Others (A) S - S 144,085 § 144,085
S 132,580 $ - S -8 - S - $ 144,085 $§ 276,665
Transfers to Investment Accounts $ - S - S - S -8 - S - S -

(A) Diocese is a pass-through agent for monies received by parishes for 2nd collections and donor stock gifts.

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 2 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
TOMPKINS BANK
Cash Disbursement Journal - Tompkins Bank CHECKING 5445
Payee Check # Date Amount
Bastedo, George Allen 51450 10/1/23 § 300.00
Cataline, David 51451 10/1/23 ' $ 300.00
Catholic Charities 51452 10/1/23 $ 3,437.00
Catholic Charities of the Finger Lakes 51453 10/1/23 § 11,752.00
Catholic Charities Community & 51454 10/1/23 § 987.00
Catholic Charities Inc 51455 10/1/23 § 17,500.00
Catholic Charities Livingston County 51456 10/1/23 § 837.00
Catholic Charities Southern Tier Div 51457 10/1/23 ' $ 9,986.00
Catholic Family Center 51458 10/1/23 § 10,210.00
Condon, Daniel J. 51459 10/1/23 § 750.00
ElderOne 51460 10/1/23 § 440.00
Excellus Blue Cross Blue Shield 51461 10/1/23 $ 2,687.54
Excellus Blue Cross Blue Shield 51462 10/1/23 § 1,918.20
Excellus Health Plan Inc 51463 10/1/23 ' § 56,673.94
Excellus Health Plan Inc 51464 10/1/23 § 11,191.46
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Co 51465 10/1/23 § 185.84
Ithaca College Newman Foundation 51466 10/1/23 § 9,125.00
Kilpatrick, David J. 51467 10/1/23 § 75.00
Krebs, Suzanne 51468 10/1/23 § 75.00
Maurer, Joseph 51469 10/1/23 § 300.00
Mosman, Scott 51470 10/1/23 § 75.00
Muscatella, James P 51471 10/1/23 § 300.00
Mutual of Omaha 51472 10/1/23 § 2,670.93
Catholic Newman Community (U of R) 51473 10/1/23 § 6,625.00
Pessin, Shannon 51474 10/1/23 § 75.00
Provident Life and Casualty Ins Comp 51475 10/1/23 § 442.77
RIT Newman Community 51476 10/1/23 § 9,125.00
St Anne Church* 51477 10/123 $ 983.33
St Mary Church 51478 10/1/23 ' § 983.33
St. Theodore 51479 10/1/23 § 983.33
Sylvester, Tammy L. 51480 10/1/23 $ 75.00
SJ Parking LL.C 51481 10/1/23 § 148.14
The Cathedral Community Church 51482 10/1/23 ' § 14,957.00
Ziarniak, Mary 51483 10/1/23 ' $ 75.00
Adrian Hamers Inc 51484 10/6/23 § 665.00
Boyea, Janice 51485 10/6/23 § 60.27
Brown, Mark 51486 10/6/23 § 142.79
Chudy Paper Inc 51487 10/6/23 § 614.96
(A) Commissariat Holy Land 51488 10/6/23 $ 74,965.91
Commissioner of Motor Vehicles 51489 10/6/23 $ 98.50
Condon, Daniel J. 51490 10/6/23 § 325.00
Eggleston, Donald 51491 10/6/23 § 83.82
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Co 51492 10/6/23 § 185.84
Frontier Communications Corp 51493 10/6/23 § 146.23
Fully Engaged 51494 10/6/23 $ 144.00
Haskovic, Mirza 51495 10/6/23 ' $ 69.43
Henning, Wayne Robert 51496 10/6/23 § 415.34
Holy Cross Church 51497 10/6/23 § 70,000.00
Iron Mountain 51498 10/6/23 § 421.80
Johnston, Elizabeth 51499 10/6/23 ' § 79.46
K&D Disposal Inc 51500 10/6/23 $ 28.57
Keidel's Inc 51501 10/6/23 $ 5,029.00
Liberty Mutual Group 51502 10/6/23 ' $ 30.11
LifeTime Benefit Solutions Inc 51503 10/6/23 § 316.94
McCullagh Coffee 51504 10/6/23 § 149.25
McMahon, Kathleen 51505 10/6/23 § 342.36

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-bagcFridegd 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 3 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester

Debtor

Cash Disbursement Journal - Tompkins Bank

Monroe County Water Authority
Omni Underwriting Managers LLC
Passero, Lisa M.
Paul Davis Restoration of Greater Roch
Peace of Christ Roman Catholic Parish
Pohorence, Daniel
Quadient Leasing USA Inc
Radisson Hotel Corning
Salgado, Jorge
(A) StCatherine of Siena
St Charles Borromeo Church
St Frances Xavier Cabrini
(A) St.Rita Church
Staples
Stark-Hinz, Annalise
TalentEdge
Technical Systems Group Inc
Time Warner/Spectrum
Town of Marion
TEK systems
(A) USCCB
Verizon Wireless
W B Mason Co Inc
Waste Management of NY
Wayne County Water & Sewer Auth
Amazon Capital Services Inc
ADP
(A) Breast Cancer Coalition of Rochester
Canandaigua Quick Print
Charter Communications
Cintas Corporation
Colony Dry Cleaners
Curtiss, Donald J
Darling, Mark D.
Dean, Robyn K
Flores, Jesus
Graf, William E
Halterman, Cody
Imagenow by Mahar
Johnson, Joshua
Kirkey, Todd
LaSallian Educational & Res. Initiatives
Letter Concepts Inc
NRP DIRECT
Omni Underwriting Managers LLC
Providence College
Roch Gas & Electric
Roch Gas & Electric
Roch Gas & Electric
Romero, Lucila
St Mark Church
TalentEdge
Ted Hosmer Inc
TEKsystems
Village of Leicester
Waldorf Risk Solutions LL.C
Authentica
Catholic Courier

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-Igagehilgd 11/30/23,

51506
51507
51508
51509
51510
51511
51512
51513
51514
51515
51516
51517
51518
51519
51520
51521
51522
51523
51524
51525
51526
51527
51528
51529
51530
51531
51532
51533
51534
51535
51536
51537
51538
51539
51540
51541
51542
51543
51544
51545
51546
51547
51548
51549
51550
51551
51552
51553
51554
51555
51556
51557
51558
51559
51560
51561
51562
51563

Case No.
Reporting Period:

10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/6/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/20/23
10/20/23

19-20905

10/1/23 - 10/31/23

TOMPKINS BANK
CHECKING 5445

267.52
541.66
114.31

6,640.00
57,500.00
1,838.49
651.57
1,000.00
411.86
2,823.85
176.00
60.00
979.27
170.01
398.48
2,729.73
422.50
194.97
118.00
1,470.00
48,051.12
98.10
655.90
539.91
70.00
40.97
5,331.44
858.00
75.00
149.98
153.52
144.50
225.00
1,520.26
125.00
692.34
100.00
376.82
289.74
80.00
62.00
197.17
16,103.00
300.00
541.66
1,763.75
62.22
126.50
3,825.21
628.80
945.00
3,734.91
3,444.00
1,470.00
130.00
269,497.52
63.00
1,054.00

Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,

Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 4 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
TOMPKINS BANK
Cash Disbursement Journal - Tompkins Bank CHECKING 5445
(A) Church of the Transfiguration 51564 10/20/23 $ 4,902.19
Frontier Communications Corp 51565 10/20/23 $ 4.12
Frontier Communications Corp 51566 10/20/23 § 16.36
Frontier Communications Corp 51567 10/20/23 $ 42.52
High Falls Tree Sve LLC 51568 10/20/23 § 2,550.00
HR.Works Inc. 51569 10/20/23 § 3,624.24
Imbelli, Robert P 51570 10/20/23 $ 542.80
JDI Supplies LLC 51571 10/20/23 $ 119.50
Krebs, Suzanne 51572 10/20/23 $ 334.05
Liberty Mutual Group 51573 10/20/23 $ 30.11
Mercandetti, Jean 51574 10/20/23 $ 8.88
ME Burgess & Co 51575 10/20/23 $ 26.87
Orkin Pest Control 51576 10/20/23 $ 139.99
Saint John's Seminary Inc 51577 10/20/23 § 94,530.50
TalentEdge 51578 10/20/23 $ 2,203.57
Technical Systems Group Inc 51579 10/20/23 § 324.00
Time Warner/Spectrum 51580 10/20/23 § 810.70
Time Warner/Spectrum 51581 10/20/23 § 585.00
U.S. Trustee Payment Center 51582 10/20/23 § 35,309.00
All Saints Parish 51583 10/27/23 $ 2,555.31
Alliance Door & Hardware Inc 51584 10/27/23 § 26.40
Anderson Coach & Travel 51585 10/27123 § 17,417.52
Archdiocese of Toronto-NADD Region 11 51586 10/27/23 $ 130.00
Arena Electrical LLC 51587 10/27/23 § 2,340.00
Arvizzigno, Frank 51588 10/27/23 $ 247.85
Barkin, Leslie 51589 10127123 $ 879.82
Bohlman, Lee 51590 10127/23 '§ 892.78
Democrat & Chronicle 51591 10/27/23 § 31.30
DOR-Lay Pension Trust 51592 10/27/23 ' $ 115,754.48
Halterman, Cody 51593 10/27/23 $ 343.81
Henning, Wayne Robert 51594 1072723 § 194.21
Imagenow by Mahar 51595 10/27/23 § 178.21
Iron Mountain 51596 10/27/23 § 1,339.61
K&D Disposal Inc 51597 10/27/23 $ 28.57
Lake Ontario Press 51598 10127123 § 787.16
McCabe Associates 51599 10127123 $ 488.88
Monroe Gutter Cleaning LL.C 51600 1072723 ' § 700.00
Mutual of Omaha 51601 10127123 ' $ 37,128.09
ME Burgess & Co 51602 10/27/23 § 97.22
Nelnet Business Services 51603 10/27/23 § 11,373.00
Nelson Fine Art & Gifts 51604 1012723 $ 726.74
NYS Catholic Conference 51605 10/27/23 § 3,277.00
NYS Unemployment Insurance 51606 10/27/23 ' § 22,222.55
Peace of Christ Roman Catholic Parish 51607 10/27/23 § 2,064.00
Pessin, Shannon 51608 10/27/23 § 106.45
Postmaster 51609 10/27/23 § 2,597.65
Postmaster 51610 10/27/23 § 5,137.50
Romero, Lucila 51611 10/27/23 § 318.36
Sedgwick Business Interiors LL.C 51612 10/27/23 ' § 1,055.62
Sisters of Mercy of the Americas 51613 10/27/23 § 674.41
Sisters of St Joseph 51614 10/27/23 § 1,201.18
Smith, Donald 51615 10/27/23 § 158.97
Toshiba Business Solutions 51616 10/27/23 § 1,043.67
Verizon Wireless 51617 10/27/23 § 2,431.59
Waldorf Risk Solutions LLC 51618 10127123 §  276,410.52
Total disbursements by check $  1,431,063.78

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-hagehileg 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 5 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
TOMPKINS BANK
Cash Disbursement Journal - Tompkins Bank CHECKING 5445

Prior period checks voided in current month

$ :
Electronic disbursements
Tompkins Bank 10/2/23 § 4,012.65
Tompkins Bank 10/3/23 § 22.63
Tompkins Bank 10/3/23 $ 10.00
Key Bank * 10/3/23 $ 824.54
Chase Bank * 10/3/23 $ 74,718.08
ADP 10/4/23 ' $ 105,934.54
ADP 10/4/23 $ 41,750.46
Tompkins Bank 10/6/23 ' $ 1,735.35
Lifetime Benefit Solutions 10/6/23 §$ 92391
Newport Trust 10/6/23 ' $ 12,964.33
Elan Financial 10/11/23 $ 12,140.94
Chase Bank * 10/11/23 $ 27,067.95
ADP 10/13/23 ' $ 363.93
Lifetime Benefit Solutions 10/13/23 ' $ 1,389.12
Key Bank * 10/16/23 $ 674.54
ADP 10/18/23 $ 106,863.64
ADP 10/18/23 ' $ 41,877.93
ADP 10/19/23 $ (41.53)
Lifetime Benefit Solutions 10/20/23 § 2,186.41
Newport Trust 10/20/23 § 13,236.88
Key Bank * 10/24/23 $ 47.72
Chase Bank * 10/24/23 $ 62,942.51
Key Bank * 10/27/23 $ 760.66
Lifetime Benefit Solutions 10/27/23 $ 1,568.84
Total electronic disbursements $ 513,976.03
Grand total current month disbursements $  1,945,039.81
Less transfers to DIP accounts (*) $  (167,036.00)
Less transfers to Investment accounts (**) $ -
Total current month disbursements net of transfers $ 1,778,003.81

(A) Diocese is a pass-through agent for monies received by parishes for 2nd collections and donor gifts.
Refunds of overpayments are also considered pass-through disbursements.

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1p,4chilgd 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 6 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
TOMPKINS BANK
Cash Disbursement Journal - Tompkins Bank COLLATERAL 6122
Payee Check # Date Amount
Grand total current month disbursements $ -

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 7 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester

Debtor

Cash Disbursement Journal - Tompkins Bank

Payee

Total disbursements by check

Grand total current month disbursements

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,

Case No.

Reporting Period:

Check # Check Date

19-20905

10/1/23 - 10/31/23

TOMPKINS BANK
CHARITABLE GIFT
ANNUITY 9269

Amount

1523
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531

10/1/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/1/23

09( Filed 11/30/23,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 8 of 56

$ 547.31
3 398.75
$ 152.50
$ 150.00
$ 310.00
$ 921.38
$ 925.00
$ 1,475.00
$ 355.00
$ 5,234.94

$ 5,234.94

Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,



In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
" CHAS AN
Cash Disbursement Journal - Chase Bank 6645
Payee Check # Check Date Amount

Payments by check

Total disbursements by check $ -

Electronic disbursements

BlankRome LLP 10/4/23 § 17,637.01
Stretto 10/4/23 $ 1,577.19
Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC 10/4/23 $ 16,997.12
Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC 10/4/23 $ 15,207.62
Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC 10/4/23 $ 23,299.14
Sacred Heart Cathedral 10/12/23 $ 19,927.08
St Matthew Church 10/12/23 $ 6,020.87
Van Osselear Dispute Resolution PLLC 10/12/23 ' $ 1,120.00
Burns Bowen Bair LLP 10/26/23 $ 10,612.97
Sacred Heart Cathedral 10/26/23 $ 31,307.17
Blessed Sacrament Church 10/26/23 $ 21,022.37
Total electronic disbursements $  164,728.54
Grand total current month disbursements $  164,728.54

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 9 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester

Debtor

Cash Disbursement Journal - Key Bank

Payee

Account # -

Omni Underwriting Managers LLC
Account # i

Careworks Managed Care Services Inc
Rehab Supply, LLC
Account #

Exliress Scrirts Inc

Total disbursements by check

Prior peried checks voided in current month

Elcetronic payments

Grand tolal current month disbursements

Case No.
Reporting Period:

19-20903

10/1/23 - 10/31/23

7504
7505
7506
7507
7508
7509
7510
7511
7512
7513

KEY BANK
9944
Check # Check Date Amount

107123 $ 180.98
1071723 § 493.56
10/1/23 § 150.00
1079723 § 180.98
10710723 § 493.56
10/16/23 § 10.00
10/17/23 § 37.72
10/23/23 § 180.98
10/23/23 § 86.12
10/24/23 § 493.56
$ 2,307.46

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 10 of 56

Filed 11/30/23,

Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,



Inre The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
TOMPKINS BANK
Cash Disbursement Journal - Tompkins Bank SPOE 7750
Payee Check # Check Date Amount
(A) Catholic Courier 5092 10/11/23 $ 1,053.21
(A) Catholic Diocese of Obuasi, Inc 5093 10/11/23 $ 1,000.00
(A) Catholic Courier 5094 10/11/23 $ 3,156.24
(A) Apostles of Jesus 5095 10/26/23 $ 7,705.10
(A) Assumption Sisters of Nairobi 5096 10/26/23 $ 13,762.75
(A) Basilian Fathers Missions 5097 10/26/23 $ 1,945.00
(A) Diocese of Kumasi Ghana 5098 10/26/23 $ 5,929.00
(A) Diocese of Ngong Kenya 5099 10/26/23 $ 10,955.44
(A) Edmund Rice Christian Brothers 5100 10/26/23 $ 4,094.00
(A) Medical Missionaries of Mary 5101 10/26/23 $ 4,636.35
(A) Missionary Society of St. Columban 5102 10/26/23 $ 5,713.10
(A) School Sisters of Notre Dame Africa 5103 10/26/23 $ 14,022.51
(A) Sisters of Mercy-CCASA Community 5104 10/26/23 $ 15,000.00
(A) Sisters of St. Joseph 5105 10/26/23 $§  45,000.00
(A) Society of Christu Jyothi Sisters 5106 10/26/23 $ 3,748.62
(A) The Roman Catholic Bishop of Sorsogon 5107 10/26/23 $ 6,363.65
Total disbursements by check $ 144,084.97
Electronic disbursements
Total electronic disbursements $ -
Grand total current month disbursements $ 144,084.97

(A) Diocese is a pass-through agent for monies received by the Society for the Propogation of the Faith.

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 11 of 56
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In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
10/31/2023

AR Aging Report Detall $ 622,554

Total to Balance Sheet $ 622,554

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 17 of 56
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In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 -10/31/23
10/31/2023

AP Report Detail $ 176,307

NYS Unemployment 18,903

Harris Beach 24,826

BlankRome LLP 21,411

Bond, Schoeneck & King 90,073

Burns, Bowen, Bair 49,919

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones 570,000

Total to Balance Sheet $ 951,439

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 24 of 56
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83500
GENERAL
MZPBAL2324

Diocese of Rochester

Description

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and equivalents
Siena Financial Aid Receiv
Accounts receivable, net
Clearing account
Agency fund cash & invst
Cash & invst- ins reserves
Second collection assets
Professional Retainers
Pledges receivable, net
Postage Inventory
Due from Parishes-Computers
Prepaids

Total Current Assets

Investments

Fixed Assets, Net
Charitable Gift Annuities
Life Insurance, CV
Accrued Deposits
Religious Artifacts

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable

Accrued payroll & benefits
Liability agency fund cash
Accrued insurance claims
Liability for second collec
Due to lay pension trust
Security deposit (1136)
Deferred revenue

Total current liabilities
OPEB liability
Char Gift Annuity liability
Pre-Petition liabilities

Total liabilities
Net

Net
Net

assets-beginning of year
revenue
expense
Net assets-end of year

Total Liabilities & Net Assts

Restricted cash of $1,566,540

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 26 of 56

<6,690,912>

<4,874,861>

Diocese of Rochester 1
Consolidated Balance Sheet 11/27/23
Case No. 19-20905 08:49:01
As of October 31, 2023
Book Value Book Value Book Value
Current Prior Petition
Month Month Date
5,467,826 3,797,874 4,273,256
0 0 22,633
622,554 119,111 1,130,144
29,526 30,126 33,257
446,806 429,858 330,151
2,034,000 2,034,000 1,955,000
1,134,787 1,318,022 276,255
22,000 22,000 487,000
0 0 1,600
16,053 18,581 28,087
0 40 <257>
40,548 40,548 82,781
9,814,100 7,810,160 8,597,274
69,301,360 70,532,905 54,675,049
588,424 599,793 879,242
87,318 92,553 304,071
49,527 49,527 180,534
280 280 0
86,201 86,201 86,201
79,927,210 79,171,419 64,722,371
951,439 867,402 96,941
350,763 354,469 446,642
446,609 429,858 330,151
2,034,000 2,034,000 1,955,000
1,134,787 1,318,022 276,255
56,978 134,626 126,882
0 0 3,300
90,543 96,910 787,875
5,065,119 5,235,287 4,023,046
4,705,986 4,705,986 5,280,574
84,186 89,421 156,738
90,678 90,678 96,400
9,945,969 10,121,372 9,556,758 -
71,137,072 71,137,072 58,627,850
5,535,083 2,787,837 2,489,872

<5,952,108>

is included in Cash & Equivalents above.

Filed 11/30/23,

Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,



In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905
Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23

Reconciliation of Cash Receipts and Disbursements to Balance Sheet

Reconciliation of cash balance as of 10/31/2023
Cash in bank per report $ 8,529,764
Add: Petty cash $ 300
Less:
PSIP reserves $ (1,739,082)
Second collection cash $ (1,134,788)
Agency cash $ (188,368)
Cash and equivalents per balance sheet $ 5,467,826

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 27 of 56



83500 Diocese of Rochester

GENERAL
MZPL2324
September 12,

Diocese of Rochester

Description

TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Costs

Retired priests' benefits
Subs & Contributions
Ministerial Educ & Formation
Mileage/Travel/Conferences
Sponsored programs
Consulting Fees

Marketing and Advertising
Overhead Expenses
Utilities

Property Taxes

Vehicle Expenses

Bad Debt

Depreciation Expense
Insurance Program Expenses
Professional Fees

U.S. Trustee Fees

TOTAL EXPENSES
OPEB

NET EXPENSES

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,

Statement of Operations
Case No.
October 31, 2023

2,747,236

467,144
13,550
230,239
96,274
16,297
80,012
10,711
9,630
85,308
7,429

0

1,944

0
11,368
637,591

1
11/27/23
08:49:17

Cumulative
Filing
to Date

89,793,045

25,779,074
304,208
11,208,931
1,790,244
564,692
1,494,878
1,561,409
744,680
4,212,460
551,457
18,409
39,827

292
856,283
12,048,038
13,328,808
620,670

75,124,360
<146,724>

Filed 11/30/23,

Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,

Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 28 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905
Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23

PAYMENTS TO INSIDERS AND PROFESSIONALS

Of the total disbursements shown on the Cash Receipts and Disbursements Report (MOR-1) list the amount paid to insiders (as defined in
Section 101(31) (A)-(F) of the U.S. Bankruptey Code) and to professionals. For payments to insiders, identify the type of compensation paid

(e.s2. Salary, Bonus, Commissions, Insurance, Housing Allowance, Travel, Car Allowance, Etc.). Attach additional sheets if necessary.

INSIDERS
AMOUNT PAID
NAME TYPE OF PAYMENT CURRENT MONTH |TOTAL PAID TO DATE
Condon, Matano, Passero, Tomasso wages $ 32,937.58 | $ 1,653,614.05
Condon, Matano, Passero, Tomasso allowances $ 293204 1% 138,881.59
Condon, Matano, Passero, Tomasso business expenses $ 955.05 | $ 34,884.76
TOTAL PAYMENTS TO INSIDERS| $ 36,824.67 | § 1,827,380.40
PROFESSIONALS
DATE OF COURT ORDER AMOUNT PAID TOTAL INCURRED &
NAME AUTHORIZING PAYMENT | AMOUNT APPROVED | CUREENT MONTH |TOTAL PAID TO DATE UNPAID*
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP $ 278652236 |%  570,000.00
Harris Beach PLLC $ 1567,920.30 | $ 24,826.44
Harris Beach PLLC - Real Estate $ 2,94048 | § -
Bond, Schoeneck & King 8/25/2023 $ 55503.88 | $ 55503.88 | § 4,511,88349 |83 90,072.50
Bond, Schoeneck & King - PSIP (1) $ 26,555.14 | § -
Blank Rome LLP 8/21/2023 3 17,637.01 [ § 17,637.01 | $ 1,002,089.12 | $ 21,410.70
Stretto $ 1577191 $ 357,132.69 | $ -
Nixon Peabody, LLP 3 13,164.00 [ § -
Adams LeClair, LLP 3 32,545.45 | $ -
TSG Reporting $ 986.30 | $ -
Bonadio & Co. LLP $ 140,200.00 | $ 59,000.00
Media Connections $ 11,557.65 | § -
Burns, Bowen, Bair 9/19/2023 $ 1061297 13 10,612.97 [ $ 1,062,160.88 | $ 49,919.34
Berkeley Research Group $ 136,27750 | § -
Stout Risius Ross, LLC (The Claro Group) $ 598,978.00 | $ -
Gnarus $ 131,542.50 [ $ -
Van Osselear Dispute Resolution 3 1,120.00 | $ 12462837 | $ -
Gellert Scali Busenkell & Brown, LLC $ 6,495.50
TOTAL PAYMENTS TO PROFESSIONALS] $ 83,753.86 | § 86,451.05 | $ 12,513,5679.73 | § 815,228.98

* INCLUDE ALL FEES INCURRED, BOTH APPROVED AND UNAPPROVED

(1) Invoices paid pursuant to PSIP Order

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 29 of 56



In re The Diocese of Rochester Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
BANK RECONCILIATIONS
Tompkins Checking| Tompkins - CC/WC CGA
Collateral
#5445 #6122 #9269

BALANCE PER $ 706049190 | $ 501,698.68 | $ -
BOOKS
BANK BALANCE $  6,742,604.00 | § 501,698.68 { § 310.00
(+) DEPOSITS IN $ 398,650.05] $ - % -
TRANSIT (ATTACH
LIST)
(-) OUTSTANDING $ (80,762.15)| $ o (310.00)
CHECKS (ATTACH
LIST) :
OTHER (ATTACH $ - 15 - 15 -
EXPLANATION)

ADJUSTED BANK $  7,060,491.90 | § 501,698.68 | § -
BALANCE *

*" Adjusted Bank Balance" must equal "Balance per Books"

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT Date Date Amount Date Amount
11/1/2023 398,650.05

CHECKS OUTSTANDING Ck. # Amount Ck. # Amount Ck#

See Attached 1527 $ 310.00

TOTAL - $ 310.00

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 30 of 56



Tompkins Checking - Outstanding Checks A/C xxxxxx5445

Issued Date
2/25/2022
2/25/2022
2/25/2022
2/25/2022

5/5/2023
9/1/2023
9/15/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
10/6/2023

10/20/2023

10/20/2023

10/20/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 31 of 56

Check Number

47843
47850
47853
47869
50675
51284
51383
51442
51448
51522
51575
51576
51579
51583
51586
51587
51590
51591
51596
51597
51598
51599
51600
51601
51602
51603
51604
51605
51607
51609
51610
51611
51614
51617

Payee

Louis Di Nottia

Deanna Joy

Nicholette Klingensmith
Halyna Shkavritko

Town of Gates

Elizabeth Johnston

Holy Family Catholic Community
MAS Translation Services
Carlos Vargas

Technical Systems Group Inc
ME Burgess & Co

Orkin Pest Control

Technical Systems Group Inc
All Saints Parish

Archdiocese of Toronto-NADD Region
Arena Electrical LLC

Lee Bohlman

Democrat & Chronicle

Iron Mountain

K&D Disposal inc

Lake Ontario Press

McCabe Associates

Monroe Gutter Cleaning LLC
Mutual of Omaha

ME Burgess & Co

Nelnet Business Services
Nelson Fine Art & Gifts

NYS Catholic Conference
Peace of Christ Roman Catholic Par
Postmaster

Postmaster

Lucila Romero

Sisters of St Joseph

Verizon Wireless

Filed 11/30/23,

10/31/2023

Amount
$150.00
$35.00
$16.00
$60.00
$55.00
$36.03
$3,771.41
$30.42
$48.99
$422.50
$26.87
$139.99
$324.00
$2,555.31
$130.00
$2,340.00
$892.78
$31.30
$1,339.61
$28.57
$787.16
$488.88
$700.00
$37,128.09
$97.22
$11,373.00
$726.74
$3,277.00
$2,064.00
$2,597.65
$5,137.50
$318.36
$1,201.18
$2,431.59

$80,762.15

Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,



In re The Diocese of Rochester

Case No. 19-20905

Debtor Reporting Period: 10/1/23 - 10/31/23
BANK RECONCILIATIONS
Chase Key SPOF
#6645 #9944 #7550
BALANCE PER $ - |5 - 15 967,572.73
BOOKS
BANK BALANCE $ - |$ 760.66 | $ 1,106,448.25
(+) DEPOSITS IN $ - |$ - 13 -
TRANSIT (ATTACH
LIST)
(-) OUTSTANDING $ - 15 (760.66)| $ (138,875.52)
CHECKS (ATTACH
LIST) .
OTHER (ATTACH $ - |5 - $ -
EXPLANATION)
ADJUSTED BANK $ - 15 (0.00)| $ 967,572.73
BALANCE *
*"Adjusted Bank Balance" must equal "Balance per Books"
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
CHECKS OUTSTANDING Ck. # Amount Ck. # Amount Ck# Amount
7511 $ 180.98 5095 $ 7,705.10
7512 $ 86.12 5096 $ 13,762.75
7513 $ 493.56 5097 $  1,945.00
5098 $ 592900
5099 $ 10,955.44
5100 $  4,094.00
5101 $  4,636.35
5102 $ 571310
5103 $ 1402251
5104 $ 15,000.00
5105 $ 45,000.00
5106 $ 3,748.62
5107 $ 636365
TOTAL 3 $ 760.66 $ 138,875.52

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 32 of 56

Filed 11/30/23,

Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,




TOMPKINS =

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 + Ithaca, NY 14851
(88R) 273-3210 « TompkinsBank.com

Date 10/31/23 page 1
Primary Account ﬁSMS

Diocese of Rochester
Debtor in Possession
1150 Buffalo Rd
Rochester NY 14624

"CHECKING ACCOUNTS - °

Account Title: Diocese of Rochester
Debtor in Possession

commercial Analyzed Checking Number of Enclosures 214
Account Number /45 statement Dates 10/02/23 thru 10/31/23
Beginning Balance 5,544,987.00 Days in the statement period 30
74 Deposits/Credits 3,118,656.41 Average Current 6,313,300.77
198 checks/Debits 1,921,039,41  Average Collected 6,184,018.60
Service Charge .00
Interest Paid .00
Ending Balance 6,742,604.00

10/02 Lockbox Deposit 9,474.00 5,554,461.00

10/02 Transfer from DDA 23,496.25 5,577,957.25
Acct No. ]

10/02 Lockbox Deposit 83,990.00 5,661,947.25

10/02 check 51410 85.00- 5,661,862.25
Gregory Francis

10/02 check 51370 90.00- 5,661,772.25
catholic Courier

10/02 check 51443 167.79- 5,661,604.46
Shannon Pessin

10/02 check 51434 219.90- 5,661,384.56
Mark capellazzi

10/02 check 51445 221,32~ 5,661,163.24
ponald Smith

10/02 check 51437 278.05- 5,660,885.19
Cody Halterman

10/02 check 51440 360.00- 5,660,525.19
Keith Mcclain

10/02 check 51432 528.03- 5,659,997.16
Frank Arvizzigno

10/03 Transfer from DDA 11,879.25 5,671,876.41
Acct No. I

Printed 10/31/2023
Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Operating Report, Page 33 of 56



TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 « Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 « TompkinsBank.com

pate 10/31/23 page 2
Primary Account ﬁ5445

commercial Analyzed checking ;245 (continued)

10/03 Lockbox Deposit 12,835.00 5,684,711.41

10/03 Lockbox Deposit 30,565.00 5,715,276.41

10/03 check 51424 59.83- 5,715,216.58
St. Matthew Church

10/03 check 51438 142 .80~ 5,715,073.78
Inc. Intivity

10/03 check 51423 149.56~ 5,714,924 .22
St Monica church

10/03 check 51431 170.00- 5,714,754.22
Alliance Door & Hardware Inc

10/03 check 51340 250.00- 5,714,504.22
molly Moon

10/03 check 51439 352.50- 5,714,151.72
Leo J Roth Corp

106/03 ACH DOR 824 .54~ §,713,327,18
CcCD

10/03 check 51419 2,171.50- 5,711,155.68
peace of Christ Roman Catholic Par

10/03 check 51420 2,269,00- 5,708,886.68
peace of Christ Roman Catholic Par

10/03 check 51425 6,000.00- 5,702,886.68
st.Kateri Tekakwitha RC Parish

10/03 ACH DOR 74,718.08- 5,628,168.60
cCb

10/04 Transfer from DDA 7.,072.50 5,635,241.10
Acct No. I

10/04 Lockbox Deposit 9,561.00 5,644,802.10

10/04 Lockbox Deposit 74,940.00 5,719,742.,10

10/04 Remote Deposit 124,627 .67 5,844,369.77

10/04 check 51467 75.00- 5,844,294.,77
pavid J. Kilpatrick

10/04 check 51474 75.00- 5,844,219.77
shannon Pessin

10/04 check 51483 75.00- 5,844,144.,77
Mary ziarniak

10/04 check 51368 264,62- 5,843,880.15
Lee Bohlman

10/04 WAGE GARN ADP WAGE GARN 330.00- 5,843,550.15
cCb

10/04 check 51433 505.66- 5,843,044.49
Lee Bohlman

10/04 check 51459 750.00- 5,842,294.49
paniel J. Condon

10/04 Check 51447 1,470.00- 5,840,824.49
TEKSystems

10/04 check 51446 2,205.00- 5,838,619.49
st.Bernard's Schl of Theology & Mi
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TOMPKINS -

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 » Ithaca, NY 14851
(88R) 273-3210 + TampkinsBank.com
Date 10/31/23 Page 3
Primary Account I 145

commercial Analyzed Checking G445 (continued)

10/04 ADP Tax ADP Tax 41,750.46~ 5,796,869,
CCD

10/04 WAGE PAY ADP WAGE PAY 105,604 ,54- 5,691,264.49
CcCD

10/05 Lockbox Deposit 9,608.00 5,700,872.49

10/05 Transfer from DDA 10,863.75 5,711,736.24
Acct No.

10/05 Lockbox Deposit 46,412.00 5,758,148.24

10/05 Check 51470 75.00- 5,758,073.24
Scott Mosman

10/05 check 51435 153.52- 5,757,919.72
Cintas Corporation

10/05 check 51441 624.02- 5,757,295.70
shawn Mleczynski

10/05 check 51444 1,220.00- 5,756,075.70
Postmaster-Rochester

10/05 check 51449 1,896.91- 5,754,178.79
verizon wireless

10/05 check 51458 10,210.00- 5,743,968.79
Catholic Family Center

10/05 check 51455 17,500.00~ 5,726,468.79
catholic Charities Inc

10/06 Deposit 1,405.00 5,727,873.79

10/06 ELEC DISB UWNY ROCHESTER 4,450.00 5,732,323.79
CcCD

10/06 Transfer from DDA 15,248.00 5,747,571.79

10/06 Lockhox Deposit 23,343.00 5,770,914.79

10/06 Lockbox Deposit 34,580.00 5,805,494.79

10/06 cash mgmt Services Fees 1,735.35- 5,803,759.44

10/06 Check 51456 837.00-~ 5,802,922.44
catholic charities Livingston Coun

10/06 CLAIM FUND LBS CLIENT FUND 923.91- 5,801,998.53
cco :

10/06 Check 51457 9,986.00- 5,792,012.53
catholic charities Southern Tier

10/06 PAYMENT NEWPORT TRUST C 12,964.33- 5,779,048.20
ccb

10/10 Lockbox Deposit 9,480.00 5,788,528.20

10/10 Transfer from DDA 14,765.13 5,803,293.33
ACCT No. I

10/10 Lockbox Deposit 68,058.89 5,871,352.22

10/10 Remote Deposit 85,804.01 5,957,156.23

10/10 chargeback 107 425,00~ 5,956,731.23

10/10 check 51436 31.09- 5,956,700.14
Democrat & Chronicle

10/10 check 51485 60,27~ 5,956,639.87
Janice Boyea
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TOMPKINS

BANIKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 » ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 » TompkinsBank.com

Date 10/31/23 page 4
Primary Account ﬁ445

commercial Analyzed Checking -5445 (continued)

10/10 check 51508 114.31- 5,956,525.56
Lisa M. Passero

10/10 check 51486 142.79- 5,956,382.77
Mark Brown

10/10 check 51465 185.84- 5,956,196.93
Fidelity Security Life Insurance C

10/10 check 51490 325.00- 5,955,871.93
paniel 1. Condon

10/10 check 51454 987.00- 5,954,884.93
catholic Charities Community &

10/10 check 51511 1,838.49- 5,953,046.44
Danjel Pohorence

10/10 check 51462 1,918.20- 5,951,128.24
excellus Blue Cross 8lue Shield

10/10 check 51472 2,670.93- 5,948,457.31
Mutual of Omaha

10/10 check 51461 2,687.,54- 5,945,769.77
eExcellus Blue Cross Blue shield

10/10 Check 51452 3,437.00- 5,942,332.77
catholic Charities

10/10 check 51464 11,191.46- 5,931,141.31
Excellus Health Plan Inc

10/10 check 51413 28,172.80~ 5,902,968.51
Info Advantage Inc.

10/10 check 51463 56,673.94- 5,846,294,57
Excellus Health Plan Inc

10/11 Lockbox Deposit 2,280,00 5,848,574.57

10/11 Transfer from DDA 8,809,116 5,857,383.73
Acct No. I

10/11 Lockbox Deposit 31,636.00 5,889,019.73

10/11 check 51530 70.00- 5,888,949.73
wayne County Water & Sewer Aut

10/11 check 51468 75.00- 5,888,874.73
Suzanne Krebs

10/11 check 51481 148.14- 5,888,726.59
sJ Parking LLC

10/11 check 51504 149.25- 5,888,577.34
Mccullagh Coffee

10/11 cCheck 51519 170.01- 5,888,407.33
Staples

10/11 check 51506 267.52- 5,888,139.81
Monroe County Water Authority

10/11 check 51450 300.00- 5,887,839.81
George Allen Bastedo

10/11 check 51451 300.00- 5,887,539.81
David Cataline

10/11 check 51469 300.00- 5,887,239.81
Joseph Maurer
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Date 10/31/23 Page 5

Primary Account | HEH

commercial Analyzed Checking -5445 (continued)

10/11 Check 51505 342.36- 5,886,897.45
Kathleen McMahon

10/11 Check 51514 411.86- 5,886,485.59
Jorge Salgado

10/11 check 51498 421.80~ 5,886,063.79
Iron Mountain

10/11 check 51475 442 .77~ 5,885,621.02
provident Life and Casualty Ins Co

10/11 Check 51528 655.90~ 5,884,965.12
w B Mason Co Inc

10/11 check 51479 983.33- 5,883,981.79
St. Theodore

10/11 check 51525 1,470.00- 5,882,511.79
TEKsystems

10/11 check 51521 2,729.73- 5,879,782.06
TalentEdge

10/11 AUTOPAY ELAN FINANCIAL 12,140.94- 5,867,641.12
[ale)]

10/11 check 51482 14,957.00- 5,852,684.12
The Cathedral Community Church

10/11 ACH DOR 27,067.95- 5,825,616.17
CCD

10/12 Transfer from DDA 7,532.50 5,833,148.67
AcCCt NO. ]

10/12 Lockbox Deposit 30,231.00 5,863,379.67

10/12 tockbox Deposit 89,807.00 5,953,186.67

10/12 check 51500 28,57~ 5,953,158.10
K& Disposal Inc

10/12 check 51502 30.11- 5,953,127.99
Liberty Mutual Group

10/12 check 51495 69.43- 5,953,058.56
Mirza Haskovic

10/12 check 51527 98.10- 5,952,960.46
Verizon wWireless

10/12 Check 51524 118.00~ 5,952,842.46
Town of Marion

10/12 Check 51492 185.84- 5,952,656.62
Fidelity Security Life Insurance

10/12 Check 51520 398.,48- 5,952,258.14
Annalise Stark-Hinz

10/12 check 51507 541.66- 5,951,716.48
omni Underwriting Managers LiLC

10/12 Check 51487 614.96- 5,951,101.52
Chudy paper Inc

10/12 Check 665.00- 5,950,436.52

10/12 cCheck 51477 983.33- 5,949,453.19
St Anne Church
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PO Box 460 + Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 « TompkinsBank.com

pate 10/31/23 Page 6
Primary Account ﬁ5445
commercial Aanalyzed cChecking -5445 (Continued)
/ SRR Tl

10/12 check 51478 983.33- 5,948,469.
St Mary church

10/12 check 51476 9,125.00- 5,939,344.86
RIT Newman Community

10/13 Deposit 858.00 5,940,202.86

10/13 Transfer from DDA 8,395.50 5,948,598.36
Acct No. ]

10/13 tockbox Deposit 8,785.00 5,957,383.36

10/13 Lockbox Deposit 48,225.00 6,005,608.36

10/13 Remote Deposit 125,086.67 6,130,695.03

10/13 check 51493 146.23- 6,130,548.80
Frontier Communications Corp

10/13 check 51523 194.,97- 6,130,353.83
Time warner/Spectrun

10/13 check 51503 316.94- 6,130,036.89
LifeTime Benefit Solutions Inc

10/13 ADP FEES ADP PAYROLL FEE 363.93- 6,129,672.96
CcCD

10/13 check 51496 415.34- 6,129,257.62
wayne Robert Henning

10/13 check 51512 651.57~ 6,128,606.05
Quadient Leasing USA Inc

10/13 CLAIM FUND LBS CLIENT FUND 1,389.12- 6,127,216.93
CCD

10/16 Transfer from DDA 36,722.37 6,163,939.30
Acct No. I

10/16 Lockbox Deposit 41,183.50 6,205,122.80

10/16 Lockbox Deposit 67,167.00 6,272,289.80

10/16 Remote DeposSit 375,594.33 6,647,884.13

10/16 chargeback 2289 100.00- 6,647,784.13

10/16 Check 51480 75.00- 6,647,709.13
Tammy L. Sylvester

10/16 Check 51471 300.00- 6,647,409.13
James P Muscatella

10/16 Check 51543 376.82- 6,647,032.31
Cody Halterman

10/16 Check 51529 539.91- 6,646,492.40
waste Management of NY

10/16 ACH DOR 674.54- 6,645,817.86
CCcD

10/16 check 51518 979.27- 6,644,838.59
St. Rita Church

10/16 Check 51513 1,000.00- 6,643,838.59
Radisson Hotel Corning

10/16 check 51509 6,640.00- 6,637,198.59
paul Davis Restoration of Greater

10/17 Lockbox Deposit 3,755.00 6,640,953.59

10/17 Lockbox Deposit 5,490.00 6,646,443.59
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PO Box 460 + Ithaci, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 - TompkinsBank.com

pate 10/31/23 Page 7
Primary Account ﬁ5445

commercial Analyzed Checking ‘445 (continued)

Y

10/17 Transfer from DDA 21,526.25 6,667,969.84
Acct No. ]

10/17 Remote Deposit 23,936.59 6,691,906.43

10/17 chargeback 1477 3,000.00- 6,688,906.43

10/17 check 51517 60.00- 6,688,846.43
St Frances Xavier Cabrini

10/17 Check 51546 62.00- 6,688,784.43
Todd Kirkey

10/17 check 51534 75.00- 6,688,709.43
canandaigua Quick Print

10/17 check 51499 79.46- 6,688,629.97
g£lizabeth Johnston

10/17 check 51545 80.00- 6,688,549.97
Joshua Johnson

10/17 check 51491 83.82- 6,688,466.15
ponald Eggleston

10/17 check 51542 100.00- 6,688,366.15
william E Graf

10/17 Check 51516 176.00- 6,688,190.15
st charles Borromeo Church

10/17 check 51544 289.74- 6,687,900.41
Imagenow by mahar

10/17 check 51539 1,520.26- 6,686,380.15
mark D. Darling

10/17 check 51515 2,823.85- 6,683,556.30
st catherine of Siena

10/17 check 51557 3,734.91- 6,679,821.39
TalentEdge

10/17 check 51453 11,752.00- 6,668,069.39
catholic charities of the Finger L

10/17 check 51526 48,051.12- 6,620,018.27
usccB

10/17 check 51510 57,500.00- 6,562,518.27
peace of christ Roman cCatholic

10/17 Check 51497 70,000.00- 6,492,518.27
Holy Cross church

10/17 Check 51561 269,497.52- 6,223,020.75
waldorf Risk solutions LLC

10/18 Transfer from DDA 11,030.,00 6,234,050.75
Acct No. I

10/18 Lockbox Deposit 19,700.00 6,253,750.75

10/18 Lockbox Deposit 54,956.00 6,308,706.75

10/18 check 51552 62.22- 6,308,644.53
Roch Gas & Electric

10/18 Check 51553 126.50- 6,308,518.03
Roch Gas & Electric

10/18 check 51494 144,00~ 6,308,374.03
Fully Engaged
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pDate 10/31/23 a 8
Primary Account “5445

commercial Analyzed checking -5445 (continued)

10/18 check 51549 300.00- 6,308,074.03
NRP DIRECT

10/18 WAGE GARN ADP WAGE GARN 330.00- 6,307,744.03
CCD

10/18 check 51460 440,00- 6,307,304.03
ElderOne

10/18 check 51555 628.80- 6,306,675.23
Lucila Romero

10/18 check 51541 692.34- 6,305,982.89
Jesus Flores

10/18 cCheck 51533 858.00- 6,305,124.89
Breast Cancer cCoalition of Rochest

10/18 check 51559 1,470.00- 6,303,654.89
TEKsystems

10/18 check 51551 1,763.75- 6,301,891.14
providence College

10/18 check 51554 3,825.21-~ 6,298,065.93
Roch Gas & Electric

10/18 check 51466 9,125.00- 6,288,940.93
Tthaca College Newman Foundation

10/1.8 check 51548 16,103.00~ 6,272,837.93
Letter Concepts Inc

10/18 ADP Tax ADP TaX 41,877.93- 6,230,960.00
CCD

10/18 WAGE PAY ADP WAGE PAY 106,533.64- 6,124,426.36
cch

10/19 ADP Tax ADP Tax 41.53 6,124,467.89
cco

10/19 Transfer from DDA 7.,400.00 6,131,867.89

10/19 Lockbox Deposit 27,235.00 6,159,102.89

10/19 Lockbox Deposit 43,940.00 6,203,042.89

10/19 Remote Deposit 175,141.77 6,378,184,66

10/19 check 51489 98.50- 6,378,086.16
commissioner of Motor vehicles

10/19 Check 51560 130.00- 6,377,956.16
village of Leicester

10/19 check 51547 197.17- 6,377,758.99
tasallian Educational & Res. Initi

10/19 check 51538 225.00- 6,377,533.99
ponald J Curtiss

10/19 check 51558 3,444.00- 6,374,089.99
Ted Hosmer Inc

10/19 check 51501 5,029.00- 6,369,060.99
Keidel's Inc

10/20 ELEC DISB UWNY ROCHESTER 7,500,00 6,376,560.99
cCb
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TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 « Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 « TompkinsBank.com

pate 10/31/23 page 9
Primary Account ﬁ445

commercial Analyzed Checking B <5 (continued)

10/20 Transfer from DDA 11,385.00 6,387,945.99
Acct No. |

10/20 Lockbox Deposit 20,830.00 6,408,775.99

10/20 Lockbox Deposit 33,055.00 6,441,830.99

10/20 Check 51535 149.98- 6,441,681.01
Charter Communications

10/20 Check 51536 153.52- 6,441,527.49
Cintas Corporation

10/20 CLAIM FUND LBS CLIENT FUND 2,186.41- 6,439,341.08
cCcb

10/20 check 51532 5,331.44- 6,434,009.64
ADP

10/20 PAYMENT NEWPORT TRUST C 13,236.88- 6,420,772.76
CcCcb

10/23 Lockbox Deposit 18,216.00 6,438,988.76

10/23 Transfer from DDA 26,508.25 6,465,497.01
Acct No. |

10/23 Lockbox Deposit 60,075.00 6,525,572.01

10/23 Remote Deposit 390,075.02 6,915,647.03

10/23 cCheck 51531 40.97- 6,915,606.06
Amazon Capital Services Inc

10/23 check 51540 125.00- 6,915,481.06
Robyn K Dean

10/23 check 51537 144,50~ 6,915,336.56
colony Dry Cleaners

10/24 Transfer from DDA 10,326.11 6,925,662.67
Acct Ko, I

10/24 ACH DOR 47.72- 6,925,614.95
cco [N

10/24 check 51562 63.00- 6,925,551.95
Authentica

10/24 check 51571 119.50- 6,925,432,45
JDI Supplies LLC

10/24 check 51550 541.66~ 6,924,890.79
omni underwriting Managers LLC

10/24 check 51556 945.00- 6,923,945.79
st Mark church

10/24 Check 51225 978.75- 6,922,967.04
Jennifer Horak

10/24 cCheck 51578 2,203.57- 6,920,763.47
TalentEdge

10/24 cCheck 51568 2,550.00~ 6,918,213.47
High Falls Tree Svc LLC

10/24 ACH DOR 62,942.51- 6,855,270.96
ccn

10/25 Transfer from DDA 7,695 .55 6,862,966.51
Acct No, I

10/25 Lockbox Deposit 27,353.68 6,890,320.19
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TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 + Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 + TompkinsBank.com

pDate 10/31/23 Page 10
Primary Account ﬁMS

commercial Analyzed Checking -5445 (Continued)

10/25 Lockbox Deposit 24.626.00 67934,946.19

10/25 check 51565 4.,12- 6,934,942.07
Frontier Communications Corp

10/25 cCheck 51566 16.36- 6,934,925.71
Frontier Communications Corp

10/25 check 51567 42 .52~ 6,934,883.19
Frontier Communications Corp

10/25 check 51570 542.80- 6,934,340.39
Robert P Imbelli

10/25 check 51569 3,624.24- 6,930,716.15
HR.Works Inc.

10/26 Transfer from DDA 3,663.76 6,934,379.91
Acct No. [ ]

10/26 Lockbox Deposit 11,705.00 6,946,084.91

10/26 Lockbox Deposit 21,965.00 6,968,049,91

10/26 Check 51473 6,625,00- 6,961,424 .91
Newman Community (U of R)

10/27 Transfer from DDA 6,991.86 6,968,416.77
Acct No. I

10/27 Lockbox Deposit 10,566.00 6,978,982.77

10/27 Lockbox Deposit 16,313.40 6,995,296.17

10/27 Remote Deposit 302,265.27 7,297,561.44

10/27 check 51574 8.88- 7,297,552.56
Jean Mercandetti

10/27 Check 51573 30.11- 7,297,522.45
Liberty Mutual Group

10/27 check 51572 334.05- 7,297,188.40

suzanne Krebs

10/27 ACH “ 760.66- 7,296,427.74
CCD

10/27 CLAIM FUND LBS CLIENT FUND 1,568.84- 7,294,858.90
cCD

10/27 check 51582 35,309.00- 7,259,549.90
U.S. Trustee Payment Center

10/27 cCheck 51592 115,754.48- 7,143,795.42
DOR-Lay Pension Trust

10/30 Lockbox Deposit 21,430.00 7,165,225.42

10/30 Transfer from DDA 23,328.14 7,188,553.56
Acct No. ]

10/30 Lockbox Deposit 40,975.00 7,229,528.56

10/30 chargeback 5001 2,000.00- 7,227,528.56

10/30 check 51608 106.45- 7,227,422.11
shannon Pessin

10/30 check 51615 158.97- 7,227,263.14
ponald Smith

10/30 check 51588 247.85- 7,227,015.29

Frank Arvizzigno

1/2023
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PO Box 460 ¢« Ithacs, NY 11851
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pDate 10/31/23 % 11
Primary Account 5445

commercial Analyzed Checking -5445 (continued)

10/30 check 51593 343.81- 7,226,671.48
Cody Halterman
10/30 check 51589 879.82~ 7,225,791.66
Leslie Barkin
10/30 check 51577 94,530.50- 7,131,261.16
Ssaint John's Seminary Inc
10/31 Lockbox Deposit 100.00 7,131,361.16
10/31 Lockbox Deposit 610.00 7,131,971.16
10/31 Transfer from DDA 12,173.75 7,144,144 .91
Acct No.
10/31 Check 51584 26.40- 7,144,118.51
Alliance Door & Hardware Inc
10/31 check 51595 178.21- 7,143,940.30
Imagenow by Mahar
10/31 check 51594 194.21- 7,143,746.09
wayne Robert Henning
10/31 Check 51581 585.00- 7,143,161.09
Time warner/Spectrum
10/31 check 51613 674.41~ 7,142,486.68
sisters of Mercy of the Americas
10/31 check 51580 810.70- 7,141,675.98
Time warner/Spectrum
10/31 check 51616 1,043.67- 7,140,632.31
Toshiba Business Solutions
10/31 Check 51563 1,054.00- 7,139,578.31
catholic Courier
10/31 check 51612 1,055.62- 7,138,522.69
sedgwick Business Interiors Ll
10/31 check 51564 4,902.19- 7,133,620.50
church of the Transfiguration
10/31 check 51585 17,417.52- 7,116,202.98
Anderson Coach & Travel
10/31 check 51606 22,222.55- 7,093,980.43
NYS Unemployment Insurance
10/31 Check 51488 74,965.91- 7,019,014.52
commissariat Holy Land
10/31 check 51618 276,410.52- 6,742,604.00
waldorf Risk Solutions LLC
10/12 665.00 10/02 51370* 90.00
10/24 51225% 978.75 10/02 51410%* 85.00
10/03 51340* 250.00 10/10 51413% 28,172.80
10/04 51368~ 264,62 10/03 51419* 2,171.50
* penotes missing check numbers
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TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

£O Box 460 « lithaca, NY 14851
(R88) 273-3210 + TompkinsBank.com

pate 10/31/23 page 12
Primary Account 5445
commercial Analyzed Checking -5445 (continued)

10/03 51420 2,269.00 10/12 51476 9,125.00
10/03 51423* 149.56 10/12 51477 983.33
10/03 51424 59.83 10/12 51478 983.33
10/03 51425 6,000.00 10/11 51479 983.33
10/03 51431* 170.00 10/16 51480 75.00
10/02 51432 528.03 10/11 51481 148.14
10/04 51433 505.66 10/11 51482 14,957.00
10/02 51434 219.90 10/04 51483 75.00
10/05 51435 153.52 10/10 51485* 60.27
10/10 51436 31.09 10/10 51486 142.79
10/02 51437 278.05 10/12 51487 614.96
10/03 51438 142.80 10/31 51488 74,965.91
10/03 51439 352,50 10/19 51489 98.50
10/02 51440 360.00 10/10 51490 325,00
10/05 51441 624.02 10/17 51491 83.82
10/02 51443%* 167.79 10/12 51492 185.84
10/05 51444 1,220.00 10/13 51493 146.23
10/02 51445 221.32 10/18 51494 144.00
10/04 51446 2,205.00 10/12 51495 69.43
10/04 51447 1,470.00 10/13 51496 415.34
10/05 51449* 1,896.91 10/17 51497 70,000.00
10/11 51450 300.00 10/11 51498 421.80
10/11 51451 300.00 10/17 51499 79.46
10/10 51452 3,437.00 10/12 51500 ) 28.57
10/17 51453 11,752.00 10/19 51501 5,029.00
10/10 51454 987.00 10/12 51502 30,11
10/05 51455 17,500.00 10/13 51503 316.94
10/06 51456 837.00 10/11 51504 148,25
10/06 51457 9,986.00 10/11 51505 342.36
10705 51458 10,210.00 10/11 51506 267.52
10/04 51459 750.00 10/12 51507 541.66
10/18 51460 440.00 10/10 51508 114,31
10/10 51461 2,687.54 10/16 51509 6,640.00
10/10 51462 1,918.20 10/17 51510 57,500.00
10/10 51463 56,673.94 10/10 51511 1,838.49
10/10 51464 11,191.46 10/13 51512 651.57
10/10 51465 185.84 10/16 51513 1,000.00
10/18 51466 9,125.00 10/11 51514 411,86
10/04 51467 75.00 10/17 51515 2,823.85
10/11 51468 75.00 10/17 51516 176.00
10/11 51469 300.00 10/17 51517 60.00
10/05 51470 75.00 10/16 51518 979.27
10/16 51471 300.00 10/11 51519 170.01
10/10 51472 2,670.93 10/12 51520 398.48
10/26 51473 6,625.00 10/11 51521 2,729.73
10/04 51474 75.00 10/13 51523% 194,97
10/11 51475 442 .77 10/12 51524 118.00
* penotes missing check numbers

Printed 10/31/2023
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Printed 108

TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 + Ithaca, NY 14851
(RRA) 273-3210 « TompkinsBank.com

commercial Analyzed Checking

pate 10/31/23 page
Primary Account iS

|

(continued)

13
445

10/11
10/17
10/12
10/11
10/16
10/11
10/23
10/20
10/18
10/17
10/20
10/20
10/23
10/19
10/17
10/23
10/18
10/17
10/16
10/17
10/17
10/17
10/19
10/18
10/18
10/24
10/18
10/18
10/18
10/18
10/18
10/24
10/17
10/19
10/18

51525
51526
51527
51528
51529
51530
51531
51532
51533
51534
51535
51536
51537
51538
51539
51540
51541
51542
51543
51544
51545
51546
51547
51548
51549
51550
51551
51552
51553
51554
51555
51556
51557
51558
51559

* penotes missing check numbers

4

1

1,470.
8,051.
98.
655.
539.
70.
40.
5,331.
.00
75.
.98
153,
144,
.00

858

149

225

1,520.
125.
692.
100.
376,
289.

80.

.00
197.

6,103.
300.
541.

.75

62.

126.

.21

628.

945.

.91

1,763

3,825

3,734

3,444,
1,470,

00
12
10
90
91
00
97
44

52
50

26
00

00
82
74
00

00

00

66

50

80

00
00

51560
51561
51562
51563
51564
51565
51566
51567
51568
51569
51570
51571
51572
51573
51574
51577*
51578
51580
51581
51582
51584*
51585
51588+
51589
51592+
51593
51594
51595
51606*
51608*
51612*
51613
51615
51616
51618%

130.
269,497,
63.
1,054.
4,902.
4.

16.

42.
2,550.
3,624.

542

119.
334,
30.

8.
94,530.
2,203.
810.
585,
35,309,
26.
17,417.
247,
879.
115,754.
343.
194.
178.
22,222.
106.
1,055.
674.
158.
1,043,
276,410,

00
52
00
00
19
12
36
52
00
24
.80
50
05
11
88
50
57
70
00
00
40
52
85
82
48
81
21
21
55
45
62
41
97
67
52

10/02
10/03
10/04
10/05
10/06
10/10
10/11

5,726,468
5,779,048

5,846,294,
5,825,616.

5,659,997,
5,628,168.
5,691,264.
.79
.20

16

60
49

57
17

10/12

10/13
10/16
10/17
10/18
10/19
10/20

5,939,344

6,124,426.
6,369,060,

6,420,772

.86 10/23
6,127,216.
6,637,198.
6,223,020.

6,915,336,

93 10/24 6,855,270.
59 10/25 6,930,716,
75 10/26 6,961,424
36 10/27 7,143,795
99 10/30 7,131,261.
.76 10/31 6,742,604,

56
96
15

.91
.42

16
00

1/2023

ase 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,

09 Filed 11/30/23,
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TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 - Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 - TompkinsBank.com

Date 10/31/23 page 1
Primary Account ﬁQZSO

Diocese of Rochester
Internet Account
Debtor in possession
1150 Buffalo Rd
Rochester NY 14624

- CHECKING AGCOUNTS: - .. il

Account Title: Diocese of Rochester
Internet Account
pDebtor in possession

Commercial Analyzed Checking Number of Enclosures 0

Account Number -9250 Statement Dates 10/02/23 thru 10/31/23

Beginning Balance .00 Dpays in the statement period 30
57 Deposits/Credits 291,158.36 Average Current .00
27 Checks/Debits 291,158.36  Average Collected .00

service charge .00

Interest Paid .00

eEnding Balance .00

SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK

cco TNNGEG_

10/02 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 5,907.78 6,007.78
CCD

10/02 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 6,856.12 12,863.90
CcCD

10/02 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 14,645.00 27,508.90
cCb

10/02 MERCH FEE MERCHANT SERVIC 84.94- 27,423.96
CcCh

10/02 MTHLY FEES BANKCARD 3,927.71- 23,486.25
CcCh '

10/02 Transfer to DDA 23,496,25- .00
Acct No. I

10/03 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 125.00 125.00
CcCD

10/03 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 1,200.00 1,325.00
CCD

10/03 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 10,586.88 11,911.88
CCD

10/03 GivecCentrl GiveCentral 10.00- 11,901.88
ccD

Printed 10/31/2023

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
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TOMPKINS®

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 + Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 + TonmpkinsBank.com

pate 10/31/23 Page 2
Primary Account ﬁgzso

commercial Analyzed Checking I 50 (continued)

10/03 FIRSTFUND FIRSTFUND ACH 22.63- 11,879.25
CcCo

10/03 Transfer to DDA 11,879.25- .00
Acct No,

10/04 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 287.50 287.50
ccb

10/04 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 6,785.00 7,072.50
CccD

10/04 Transfer to DDA 7,072.50- .00
Acct No.

10/05 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 231.25 231.25
CCD

10/05 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 10,632.50 10,863.75
CCD

10/05 Transfer to DDA 10,863.75- .00
Acct No.

10/06 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 95.00 95.00
CCD

10/06 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 15,403.00 15,498.00
CcCD

10/06 RETURNS GOE E~CHECK 250.00- 15,248.00
CcCcD

10/06 Transfer to DDA 15,248.00- .00
Acct No.

10/10 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 150.00 150.00
CCD

10/10 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 575.00 725.00
cCb

10/10 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 600.00 1,325.00
CcCD

10/10 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 1,265.00 2,590.00
CCD

10/10 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 2,253.13 4,843.13
CCD

10/10 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 3,630.00 8,473.13
CCD

10/10 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 6,292.00 14,765.13
CCh

10/10 Transfer to DDA 14,765.13- ,00
AcCCt No.

10/11 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 4,042.50 4,042.50
CcCcb

10/11 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 4,766.66 8,809.16
CcCD

10/11 Transfer to DDA 8,809.16- .00
Acct No.

10/12 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 7,532.50 7,532.50
CCD

Printed 10/31/2023
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TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 « ILhaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 = TompkinsBank.com

pate 10/31/23 Page 3
Primary Account ﬁ9250

commercial Analyzed Checking -9250 (continued)

2 JIHRT {3

10/12 Transfer to DDA 7,532.50-
Acct No. I

10/13 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 8,395.50 8,395.50
CcCD

10/13 7Transfer to DDA 8,395.50- .00
Acct NO.

10/16 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 253.00 253.00
CCD

10/16 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 10,068.12 10,321.12
CcCD

10/16 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 12,537.50 22,858.62
CcCD

10/16 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 13,863.75 36,722.37
CcCh

10/16 Transfer to DDA 36,722.37- .00
Acct No.,

10/17 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 881.25 881.25
CcCD

10/17 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 1,600.00 2,481,25
(o]

10/17 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 19,045.00 21,526.25
CCD

10/17 Transfer to DDA 21,526.25- .00
ACCt NoO.

10/18 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 2,245.00 2,245.00
CcCD

10/18 SETTLEMENT BAN RD 8,785.00 11,030.00
cco I

10/18 Transfer to DDA 11,030.00- .00
Acct No.

10/19 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 500.00 500.00
cCb

10/19 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 6,900.00 7,400.00
cCch

10/19 Transfer to DDA 7,400.00- .00
Acct No,

10/20 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 150.00 150.00
CCD

10/20 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 11,235.00 11,385.00
cCb

10/20 Transfer to DDA 11,385.00- .00
Acct No. ]

10/23 SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK 525.00 525.00
CCD

10/23 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 1,383.25 1,908.25
cCch

10/23 SETTLEMENT BANKCARD 11,045.00 12,953.25
CcCD

Printed 10/31/2023
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TOMPKINS!

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 + Ithaca, NY 14851
(R88) 273-3210 + TompkinsBank.com

commercial Analyzed cChecking

pate 10/31/23
Primary Account

4
.o

(Continued)

SETTLEMENT BANKCARD
cCD

Transfer to DDA
Acct No.

SETTLEMENT GOE E~CHECK
CCD

SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK
CCD

SETTLEMENT BANKCARD
CcCD

RETURNS
CcCD

Transfer to DDA
Acct No.

SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK
CCD

GOE E-CHECK

SETTLEMENT BANKCARD

CCD i
Transfer to DDA
Acct No. I
SETTLEMENT GOE E~CHECK
cCcb
SETTLEMENT BANKCARD
CCD
Transfer to DDA
Acct No. |
SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK
[@a]
SETTLEMENT BANKCARD
cch
Transfer to DDA
Acct No.
SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK
CCD
SETTLEMENT BANKCARD
CcCD
SETTLEMENT BANKCARD
CcCD
SETTLEMENT BANKCARD
ccb
Transfer to DDA
AcCCt NoO.
SETTLEMENT GOE E-CHECK
CCD
SETTLEMENT GOE E~CHECK
ccD
SETTLEMENT BANKCARD
CcCcb

26,508.25-

260.
661.

9,455.

50.00-

10,326.11-

140.

7,555,

7,695.55-

50.

3,613,

3,663.76-

385.

6,606.

6,991.86-
3,275

3,705

4,970,

11,377,

23,328.14-

1,400.
1,875.

8,898.

.00

26,508.25

.00

00 260.00
11 921.11
00 10,376.11
10,326.11

.00

00 140.00
55 7,695.55
.00

00 50.00
76 3,663.76
.00

00 385.00
86 6,991.86
.00

.63 3,275.63
.00 6,980.63
28 11,950.91
23 23,328.14
.00

00 1,400.00
00 3,275.00
75 12,173.75

Printed 10/31/2023
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TOMPKINS

BANIING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 « Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 - TompkinsBank.com

Date 10/31/23 Page 5
Primary Account - 50
commercial Analyzed checking -9250 (continued)

10/31 Transfer to DDA
Acct NO.

Total For Total

This Period Year-to-Date

Total overdraft Fees $.00 $.00
Total Returned Item Fees $.00 $.00

Locally focused. A world of possibilities.

Printed 10/31/2023
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TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 + Ithaca, NY 14851
{888)273-3210 + TompkinsBank.com

Date 10/31/23 Page 1
Primary Account ilzz

Diocese of Rochester
CC/WC collateral
Debtor in Possession
1150 Buffalo Rd
Rochester NY 14624

- CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Account Title: Diocese of Rochester
cc/we collateral
Debtor in Possession

Business MMA Number of Enclosures 0
Account Number | [bd statement Dates 10/02/23 thru 10/31/23
Beginning Balance 501,677.37 Days in the statement period 30
Deposits/Credits .00 Average cCurrent 501,677.37
Checks/Debits .00 Average Collected 501,677.37
service Charge .00 Interest Earned 20.62
Interest Paid 21.31 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.05%
Ending Balance 501,698.68 2023 Interest Paid 208.88

70/31 Interest Deposit T 21.31 501,698.68

10/02 501,677.37 10/31 501,698.68

Printed 10/31/2023
Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1, Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
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TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALTH

PO Box 460 ¢ Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 + TompkinsBank.com

Diocese of Rochester
charitable Gift Annuity Program
Debtor in Possession

1150 Buffalo Rd

Rochester NY 14624

pate 10/31/23 page 1
Primary Account ﬁ9269

= CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Account Title: Diocese of Rochester
charitable Gift Annuity Program
pDebtor in Possession

commercial Analyzed Checking Number of Enclosures 9

Account Number _9269 statement Dates 10/02/23 thru 10/31/23

Beginning Balance 310.00 bays in the statement period 30
1 peposits/Credits 5,234.94  Average Current 1,686.39
9 checks/Debits 5,234.94  Average collected 1,686.39

service Charge .00

Interest Paid .00

eEnding Balance 310.00

10/02 TRANSFERS TFA
pro [

10/04 check 1519 310.00- 5,234.94
10/06 Check 1524 398.75- 4,836.19
10/06 check 1523 547.31- 4,288.88
10/10 check 1530 1,475.00- 2,813.88
10/11 check 1526 150.00- 2,663.88
10/11 Check 1525 152.50- 2,511.38
10/11 check 1529 925.00- 1,586.38
10/13 check 1531 355.00- 1,231.38
10/13 check 1528 921.38- 310.00

10/04 1519

10/06 1523%
10/06 1524
10/11 1525
10/11 1526

* Denotes missing check numbers

547.31 10/11
398.75 10/10
152,50 10/13
150.00

00 10/13

1529 925.00
1530 1,475.00
1531 355.00

Printed 10/31/2023

ase 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,

Filed 11/30/23, Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
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CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

September 30, 2023 through October 31, 2023

Account Number: _6645

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

00053972 DRE 802 218 30723 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 D2 0000
WALDORF SERVICING, LLC

24 W CARVER 8T

HUNTINGTON NY 11743-3309

Chase Platinum Business Checking

CHECKING SUMMARY

www,Chase.com

1-877-425-8100
Para Espanal: 1-888-622-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679
We accept operator relay calls

Web site:
Setrvice Center:

INSTANGES AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $0.00
Deposits and Additions 3 164,728.54
Electronic Withdrawals 11 -164,728.54
Ending Balance 14 $0.00

Your Chase Platinum Business Checking account provides:

«  No transaction fees for unlimited electronic deposits (including ACH, ATM, wire, Chase Quick Deposit)
500 debits and non-electronic deposits (those made via check or cash in branches) per statement cycle

L]
¢ $25,000 in cash deposits per statement cycle
« Unlimited return deposited items with no fee

There are additional fee waivers and bensfits associated with your account — please refer to your Deposit Account

Agreement for more information.

DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10/03  Orig CO Name:Dor M D<o Dot CO Entry Desor:ACH $74,718.08
Sec:CCD  Trace# Eed I nd 1D Ind
Name: W; ACH
Xfer Trn:
10/11 Orig CO Name:Dor S Dcsc Date: CO Entry Descr:ACH 27,067.95
Sec:CCD  Trace# Eed/ N 'nd |D: Ind
Name:Waldot! Servicing LLC ACH
Xfer Trn: j
10/24 Orig CO Name:Dor Orig 1D: Desc Date: CO Entry Descr:ACH 62,942.51
Se0.00D Trace## Eod N Ind |D: Ind
Name:Waldorf Servicin ACH
Xior Tr: IR
Total Deposits and Additions $164,728.54
[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS)]
DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10/04  10/04 Online Payment | IIIEM 7o Bond Schoeneck & King Plic $16,997.12
10/04  10/04 Online Payment I To Bond Schoeneck & King Pllc 15,207.62
10/04  10/04 Online Payment N T 7o Stretto 1,577.19
10/04 _ 10/04 Online Payment | To Blank Rome Lip 17,687.01

Case 2-19-20905-PRW, Doc 2340-1,
Description: Schedules to October 2023 Op

Filed 11/30/23,

Page 1 of 2

: Entered 11/30/23 17:46:21,
erating Report, Page 53 of 56
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“
C H AS E - September 30, 2023 through October 31, 2023

Account Number: —6645

[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS] (continue)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10/04  10/04 Onine Payment I To Bond Schoeneck & King Piic 23,299.14
10/12 10712 Onine Payment NN To VAN Osssiear D'spute Resoiutons 1,120.00
10/12 10/12 Onine Payment | To St. Matthew Church Livon'a 6,020.87
10/12  10/12 Onéne Payment/N To Sacred Heart Cathedral 19,827 08
10/26 To Biessed Sacrament Church 21,022.37
10/26  10/26 Onine Payment N To Sacred Heart Cathedral 31.807.17
10/26 10726 Onine Payment NI o Burns Bowen Ba'r Lip 10.612.97
Total Electronic Withdrawals $164.728.54
[DAILY ENDING BALANCE|
DATE AMOUNT
10/03 $74,718.08
10/04 0.60
10/11 27.067.95
10/12 : 0.00
10/24 62,942.51
10/26 0.00

[ SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY |

Monthiy Service Fee $0.00
QOther Service Charges $0.00
Tatal Service Charges $0.00

As an added beneft of your Chase Private Cfent Checking account, you can avo'd a monthiy serv'ce fee oh your
Chase Piatnum Busness Check’ng account 'n the future by mainta'n'ng an average ledger balance of $50,000.00 or
more ‘n busness depos'ts and nvestments.

See your Account Rules and Reguiations or stop 'n to see a banker today to f'nd out more.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS:

Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the address on the front of this statement immediately if you think your statement or receipt is incorrect or if
you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.

For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

«  Your name and account number; . o
«  Adescription of the error or the transaction you are unsure about, and why you think it is an error or want more information; and

s The amount of the suspected error.

Wae will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptl¥l.l If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time It takes

us to complete our investigation.
For business accounts, see your deposit account agreement or othar applicable agreements that govern your account for details.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Contact us immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic funds transfers on this statement. For more details, see your deposit account
agreement or other applicable agreements that govern your account.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

Page 2 of 2
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KeyBank Business Banking Statement L ﬁ
h P.0. Box 93885 October 31, 2023 :

Cleveland, OH 44101-5885

page 1 of 3

an

e o
3205 1 AB0.537 AUTO 2377643 7 T 23100000 R EM T1
l|||||||x||||||||||||”|||l|||||||”||“u||ll”l“llulhl”l”]
DIOCCESE OF ROCHESTER PSIP
11560 BUFFALO RD Questions or comments?
ROCHESTER NY 14624-1823 Call our Key Business Resource Center

1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249)

Enroll in Online Banking today at Key.com.
Access your avallable accounts, transfer funds and view your lrarisactions right from your PC.

Key Business Reward Checking [IIlo944
DIOCESE OF ROCGHESTER PSIP e P

Beginning balance 9-30-23 $0.00
4 Additions +2,307.46
7 Subtractions ~1,546.80
Ending balance 10-31-23 $760.66
Additions
Deposits Date Serial # Source - B o
103 Direct Deposit, Dor ACH  $80454
10-16 Direct Deposit, Dor AH 674.54
1024 . _ Direct Deposit, Dor ACH e W72
10-27 - _Direct Deposit, Dor ACH 760.66
Total additions $2,307.46
Subtractions — .
Paper Checks * check missing from sequence
Check Date Amount Check Date Amount Eheok N Date ~Amount
7504 10-6 $180.98 7507 10-20 180.98 7509 10-24 10,00
7505 i0-13 49356 7508 10-31 49356 7510 2026 3172
7506 10-11 150.00
Paper Checks Paid $1,546.80

o4 - 03290 )
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TOMPKINS

BANKING | INSURANCE | WEALT!

PO Bux 460 « Ithaca, NY 14851
(888) 273-3210 » TompkinsBank.com

pate 10/31/23 page 1
Primary Account ﬁ7750

Diocese of Rochester

society for the Propagation

of the faith Debtor In Possession
1150 Buffalo Rd

Rochester NY 14624

“CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Account Title: Diocese of Rochester
society for the Propagation
of the faith Debtor In Possession

Bus Advantage MMA Checking Number of Enclosures 3
Account Number _7750 Statement Dates 10/02/23 thru 10/31/23
Beginning Balance 1,033,614.41 Days in the statement period 30
2 Deposits/Credits 77,972.31  Average Current 1,045,022.43
3 checks/Debits 5,209.45 Average Collected 1,041,218.92
Service Charge .00 Interest Earned 68.72
Interest Paid 70.98 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.08%
Ending Balance 1,106,448.25 2023 Interest Paid 224.14

~10/70 Remote Deposit 37.059.92 17055, 674.33

10/24 check 5093 1,000.00- 1,054,674.33
10/24 Check 5094 3,156.24- 1,051,518.09
10/30 Remote Deposit 55,912.39 1,107,430.48
10/31 Interest Deposit 70.98 1,107,501.46
10/31 Check 5092 1,053.21- 1,106,448.25

i i ey ; o
10/31 5092 1,053.21 10/24
10/24 5093 1,000.00
¥ penotes missing check numbers

10/02 1,033,614.41 10/24 1,051,518.09 10/31 1,106,448.25
10/20 1,055,674.33 10/30 1,107,430.48
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